1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 18, before "skills" insert "college-level"
1.3	Page 1, line 19, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
1.4	Page 1, line 20, delete the new language and strike "a composite score composed
1.5	of the"
1.6	Page 1, line 21, strike "average of the" and insert "essentially equivalent passing"
1.7	Page 1, line 22, strike "an" and strike "composite score composed"
1.8	Page 1, line 23, strike "of the average of the" and insert "essentially equivalent
1.9	passing"
1.10	Page 1, line 26, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
1.11	before "skills" insert "college-level"
1.12	Page 1, line 27, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite score"
1.13	and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
1.14	Page 2, line 2, strike "the requisite composite score" and insert "essentially
1.15	equivalent passing scores" and before "skills" insert "college-level"
1.16	Page 2, line 4, reinstate the stricken language and before "skills" insert "college-level"
1.17	Page 2, line 5, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite score"
1.18	and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
1.19	Page 5, line 5, before "skills" insert "college-level"
1.20	Page 5, line 6, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
1.21	Page 5, line 7, delete the new language and strike "a composite score composed of the
1.22	Page 5, line 8, strike "average of" and after the first "the" insert "passing"
1.23	Page 5, line 9, strike "an" and strike "composite score composed"
1.24	Page 5, line 10, strike "of the average of the" and insert "passing"
1.25	Page 5, line 14, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
1.26	before "skills" insert "college-level"

2.1	Page 5, line 15, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
2.2	strike "the requisite composite score" and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
2.3	Page 5, line 19, reinstate the stricken language and before "skills" insert "
2.4	college-level"
2.5	Page 5, line 20, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite"
2.6	Page 5, line 21, strike "score" and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
2.7	Page 5, line 26, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
2.8	before "skills" insert "college-level"
2.9	Page 5, line 27, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite" and
2.10	strike "score" and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
2.11	Page 5, line 30, before "skills" insert "college-level"
2.12	Page 5, line 35, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
2.13	strike "the requisite"
2.14	Page 6, line 1, strike "composite" and strike "score" and insert "essentially equivalent
2.15	passing scores"
2.16	Page 6, line 5, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
2.17	before "skills" insert "college-level"
2.18	Page 6, line 6, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite" and
2.19	strike "score" and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
2.20	Page 6, line 9, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and
2.21	before "skills" insert "college-level"
2.22	Page 6, line 10, delete the new language and strike "the requisite composite score"
2.23	and insert "essentially equivalent passing scores"
2.24	Page 6, line 15, strike "composite score" and insert "passing scores"
2.25	Page 7, line 4, reinstate the stricken language
2.26	Page 7, line 5, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
2.27	Page 7, line 7 reinstate the stricken language
2.28	Page 7, line 8, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
2.29	Page 7, line 10, delete "approve or disapprove candidates' portfolios" and insert "
2.30	notify a candidate who submits a portfolio"
2.31	Page 7, line 11, delete "receiving" and after "portfolio" insert "is received whether or
2.32	not the portfolio was approved"
2.33	Page 7, line 12, delete "is" and insert "was"
2.34	Page 7, line 14, delete "board" and insert "the Educator Licensing Division at the
2.35	department"
2.36	Page 9, line 23, before "skills" insert "college-level" and delete ", if the"

3.1	Page 9, line 24, delete "applicant does not pass the skills examination, can
3.2	demonstrate" and insert "demonstrating" and delete "the requisite"
3.3	Page 9, line 25, delete "composite score" and insert "essentially equivalent passing
3.4	scores"
3.5	Page 9, line 29, before "skills" insert "college-level"
3.6	Page 9, line 30, before "skills" insert "college-level"
3.7	Page 9, line 32, strike "the requisite composite" and strike "score" and insert "
3.8	essentially equivalent passing scores"
3.9	Page 10, line 2, delete "National Association of"
3.10	Page 10, line 3, delete "State Directors of Teacher Education and Certification
3.11	(NASDTEC)"
3.12	Page 11, line 4, before "skills" insert "college-level"
3.13	Page 11, line 5, delete "subsequently"
3.14	Page 11, line 6, delete "the requisite composite" and delete "score" and insert "
3.15	essentially equivalent passing scores"
3.16	Page 11, line 33, before "skills" insert "college-level"
3.17	Page 12, line 17, after the first "the" insert "unique and compelling"
3.18	Page 16, line 28, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"
3.19	Page 17, line 9, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"
3.20	Page 17, line 12, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.21	Page 17, line 14, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.22	Page 17, line 15, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.23	Page 17, line 17, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.24	Page 18, line 4, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision"
3.25	Page 18, line 6, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision"
3.26	Page 23, line 20, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"
3.27	Page 23, line 27, delete "and 2015-2016" and insert "through the 2016-2017"
3.28	Page 23, line 31, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"
3.29	Page 23, line 35, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.30	Page 24, line 2, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.31	Page 24, line 4, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.32	Page 24, line 6, after "category" insert "or rating"
3.33	Page 24, line 28, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision"
3.34	Page 24, line 30, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision"
3.35	Page 24, line 32, delete "and 2015-2016" and insert "through the 2016-2017"
3.36	Page 25, line 4, delete "and 2015-2016" and insert "through the 2016-2017"

- Page 25, line 19, after "category" insert "or rating"
- 4.2 Page 25, line 32, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"
- 4.3 Page 26, line 13, delete "2016-2017" and insert "2017-2018"